GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
L OK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1942
(To be answered on the 141" December 2023)

AERO SPORTSPOLICY

1942. SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olloR feaTotol 31l be pleased to state: -

(a) whether it isa fact that the Government has announced aer o sports policy
and if so, the details ther eof; and

(b) whether it is a fact that the Government proposes to provide budgetary
support for the Aero sports activities acr oss the country and if so, the details
thereof ?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
ol foraTeToT 51Tl 31 3153 Jiit (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a) to (b) National Air Sports Guidelines (NASG) 2023 isin operation in the
country, which replaced the National Air Sports Policy (NASP) 2022, to
promote air sportsin the country. The NASG 2023 envisages funding for
development of air sportsin Indiato come from cor porate investors, Sponsors,
member ship fees, events and media rights. However, in accordance with
NASG 2023 the Government may provide financial support for promotion of
air sports.
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